

ARBITRATION AWARDS - printed May 30, 2002

AISI	Case#	Arb.	DEC	Complaint
	31-V-030	981	G	Mgmt violated CBA when emplys were denied training for moving up from Keeper helpers to Keepers. Wilbert Reeves #4845
	PW-W-037 PW-W-035	982	D D	Co. has improperly laid off employees. Co. is improperly refusing to allow employees to exercise their right to elect voluntary layoff.
	5-V-062	983	D	On 4-21-98. J. Connors #19486 was sent home by Supervisor J. Cohen. Discipline received is unjust & too severe.
	PW-W-008	984	D	Mgmt is violating CBA when it instituted random drug testing of B. U. employees.
	PW-W-045	985	G	Co. is improperly refusing to accept properly filed plant wide grievances into grievance procedure.
	26-W-011	986	PG	Co. not filling permanent vacancies in hostler seq.
	PW-W-049	987	G	Co. is improperly eliminating 25 Year Picnic. D. Shattuck #11140 & T. Hargrove 4731 for all affected emlys.
	PW-W-042	988	D	Co. is improperly scheduling employees 32 hrs. All affected emplys including but not limited to emplys offered only 32 hrs of work starting wk of 2-25-01.
	PW-W-020	989	D	Co. has installed overly restrictive conditions on filling permanent vacancies.
	27-W-070	990	G	Co. is improperly denying employees' their right to earn 40 hr in 12" mill wk of 3-18-01.
	PW-W-038	991	G	Co. is improperly displacing employees to plant wide labor pool.
	26-W-014	992	G	Co. has improperly assigned work of switching seq. to other sequences.
	24-W-020	993	PG	Hiram Garcia #13311 contends action taken by Co when on 7-12-01 his suspension culminated in discharge (safety rule 135 R & overall record)
	20-W-083	994	D	Gerardo Gutierrez #49196 contends action taken by Co. when on 10/8/01 his suspension culminated in discharge (violation safety rule 135 M-falsifying records & L-stealing)
	4-W-005	995		Albert Franco #16753 contends action taken by co when on 5-29-2001 his suspension culminated in discharge (violation safety